STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1996 No. 2102

The Deregulation (Insurance Companies Act 1982) Order 1996

Industrial assurance business

7. In section 82 of the 1982 Act (industrial assurance business) after subsection (3) there shall be inserted —

"(3A) In its application by virtue of subsection (3) above, section 22 above shall have effect with the following modifications —

- (a) in subsection (1), for "the required copies of the document" there shall be substituted "two printed copies",
- (b) subsection (1A) shall be omitted,
- (c) in subsection (3), for "In the case"there shall be substituted "One of the copies" and for "one of the printed copies, or as the case may be, the printed copy, of the document shall be "there shall be substituted "shall be a copy", and
- (d) in subsection (4), for "In the case"there shall be substituted "One of the copies" and for "one of the printed copies, or, as the case may be, the printed copy of the report shall be "there shall be substituted "shall be a copy"."